
Time

Entrance fee

The 62 stone steps of the entrance path.

Zuihoden Mausoleum

Bamboo flute performance

Forest Concert

Zuihoden
Tanabata Night

Fantasy night of lights at
Sendai’s Date Masamune’s Mausoleum.

6th August (Tue) to 8th August (Thu) 2019
18:00~21:00
(Zuihoden Mausoleum is open from 9:00am)

¥550 （¥450 for those using the Loople Sendai Tanabata Night bus）
Guide of Events

Bamboo f lute／18：00～18：50 ｜ Forest Concert／19：00～21：00
※Some events may be cancelled due to weather conditions.

Zuihoden Mausoleum
BUS STOP

Loople Sendai Tanabata Night Bus
Let’s enjoy Sendai Tanabata!

Please see over for detai ls of the route and t imetable 
of Loople Sendai Tanabata bus.

Bamboo lanterns will be set up along the entrance path and in 
the grounds.The Zuihoden Mausoleum will look like a magical 
place with Tanabata decorations, the Nirvana Gate and the main 
hall illuminated and with a concert in the forest in the grounds.

Sponsored by 　　 Kahoku Shimpo Publishing / Sendai Tourism, Convention and International Association / 
Sendai Sightseeing City Loop Bus Operation Council.

Zuihoden Mausoleum  022- 262- 6250 / https://www.zuihoden.com
　   https://www.facebook.com/zuihoden/

Contact us



1st BUS 2nd BUS 3rd BUS 4th BUS 5th BUS 6th BUS 7th BUS 8th BUS 9th BUS 10th BUS 11th BUS 12th BUS 13th BUS 14th BUS 15th BUS 16th BUS

17:15

17:30

17:37

18:10

17:30

17:45

17:52

18:25

17:45

18:00

18:07

18:40

18:00

18:15

18:22

18:55

18:15

18:30

18:37

19:10

18:30

18:45

18:52

19:25

18:45

19:00

19:07

19:40

19:00

19:15

19:22

19:55

19:15

19:30

19:37

20:10

19:30

19:45

19:52

20:25

19:45

20:00

20:07

20:40

20:00

20:15

20:22

20:55

20:15

20:30

20:37

21:10

20:30

20:45

20:52

21:25

20:45

21:00

21:07

21:40

21:00

21:15

21:22

21:55

Service Timetable （Only main stops shown）
※During the day the bus operates between 9:00 to 16:00(until 17:00 between the 1st and 4th of August and from the 6th to the 18th of August) departing
　Sendai Station.

Site of Sendai Castle Night EventSite of Sendai Castle Night Event 6th August (Tue) to 8th August (Thu) 2019 
Scheduled for 17:00 ~ 20:00

★Date Masamune on horseback statue illuminated
★Date Busho Tai Warrior’s night performance
　　

For more details contact the Sendai City Tourism Division 022- 214- 8260

Site of Sendai Castle
 (Site of Aoba Castle)

The Date Busho Tai Warrior Show will be held at the Castle Site Event 
Night to make the evening even more enjoyable at one of Sendai’ s best 
night spots – the Castle Site.
You will be able to enjoy the appeal of the Busho Tai performance 
especially at night as well as their special type of omotenashi (hospitality). 
※The schedule may change so please check for up to date details on the home page:  
https://www.datebusyou.jp/ 

BUS STOP

Loople Sendai Tanabata Night Bus
special nighttime operation
3 days only from 6th August (Tue) to 8th August (Thu) 2019.

55 minutes for a complete circuit. From Sendai Station to Zuihoden Mausoleum takes 15 
minutes, 22 minutes to Site of Sendai Castle.

One ride: Adults/260, children/130. You can also use the One-day Loople Sendai Pass, 
One-day Pass for Loople Sendai and Subway, Sendai Marugoto Pass, SENDAI AREA PASS, 
senior’s card and Fureai boarding pass.

Service Period

Time required

Fare

The main stops on the route

※You can get on and off at other stops on the route. The bus will make a circuit of the route and the final stop will be in front of Sendai station 
so you cannot stay on the bus and must alight at the Sendai Station stop.

Sendai Station▶▶Zuihoden Mausoleum▶▶Site of Sendai Castle▶▶Jozenji-dori Ave / Sendai City Hall▶▶Sendai Station

0 1000ｍ500
１ ： ２５，０００

Site of Sendai Castle Night Event
Zuihoden Tanabata Night

Hirose-dori 
Subway Station

Jozenji-dori Ave /
Sendai City Hall

Sendai Mediatheque

Site of Sendai Castle Zuihoden Mausoleum

Aoba-dori Ichibancho
Subway Station

東口

Bansuisodo
Sendai City Museum /

Sendai International Center

International Center Subway Station /
Miyagi Museum of Art

Tohoku University
Botanical Gardens

Aobayama Subway Station

Tohoku University Museum 
of Natural History

Miyagi Museum of Art

Sendai Station

Operating route of the Tanabata Night Bus
6th August (Tue) to 8th August (Thu) 2019

Operating route Areas adorned 
with Tanabata decorations

❶
❷

❶
❷

Ichibancho-dori Tanabata decorations about 900 m

Chuo-dori Tanabata decorations about 800 m

☎022-222-2256

S-PAL

LOFT

 Hotel Metropolitan
Sendai

1日乗車券売り場Ticket Window  East 
Exit

 Bus Stop (16)

Sendai Station
West Exit Bus Pool

Catch the bus here.
Get the bus from the number 16 bus stop.
You can purchase One-day Pass from the
bus ticket window.

For more details contact
Sendai City Transportation 

Bureau Guidance Center

☎022-268-9568

Sendai Tourism, Convention 
and International Association

Issued by Sendai Sightseeing City Loop 
Bus Operation Council
In cooperation with Sendai Tanabata 
Festival Sponsorship Association

Enjoy the Tanabata Festival even more!

Festival Square 6th August (Tue) to 8th August (Thu) 2019
from 10:00 to 21:00

There is a Festival Square at Kotodaikoen Park Citizen’s Square, Jozenjo Street Green Belt and Tsunagiyokocho 
introducing the history of Tanabata and offering you the chance to make your own Tanabata decoration, a place to 
rest, somewhere to write your wishes on tanzaku paper for the Tanabata decorations, stage events and a place to 
have a drink and get some food. 

Departing from 
Sendai Station

Departing from
Zuihoden Mausoleum

Departing from
Site of Sendai Castle

Arriving at 
Sendai Station

Loople
Sendai
WEBSITE→

http://loople-sendai.jp/en/


