







Fantasy night of lights at Sendai's Date Masamune's Mausoleum.

# Zuihoden Tanabata Night

Time

### 6th August (Tue) to 8th August (Thu) 2019 18:00 $\sim$ 21:00

(Zuihoden Mausoleum is open from 9:00am)

### Entrance fee

 $\pm 550$  ( $\pm 450$  for those using the Loople Sendai Tanabata Night bus)

Guide of Events Bamboo flute / 18:00~18:50 | Forest Concert / 19:00~21:00

\*Some events may be cancelled due to weather conditions

Sponsored by Spons

### Let's enjoy Sendai Tanabata! Loople Sendai Tanabata Night Bus



Bamboo lanterns will be set up along the entrance path and in the grounds.The Zuihoden Mausoleum will look like a magical place with Tanabata decorations, the Nirvana Gate and the main hall illuminated and with a concert in the forest in the grounds.

Please see over for details of the route and timetable of **Loople Sendai Tanabata bus**.



## e of Sendai Castle Night Event 6th August (Tue) to 8th August (Thu) 2019 Scheduled for 17:00 ~ 20:00







★Date Masamune on horseback statue illuminated ★Date Busho Tai Warrior's night performance

The Date Busho Tai Warrior Show will be held at the Castle Site Event Night to make the evening even more enjoyable at one of Sendai's best night spots - the Castle Site.

You will be able to enjoy the appeal of the Busho Tai performance especially at night as well as their special type of omotenashi (hospitality). \*The schedule may change so please check for up to date details on the home page: https://www.datebusyou.jp,

For more details contact the Sendai City Tourism Division 022- 214- 8260

### Loople Sendai Tanabata Night Bus special nighttime operation

### Service Period

3 days only from 6th August (Tue) to 8th August (Thu) 2019.

### Time required

55 minutes for a complete circuit. From Sendai Station to Zuihoden Mausoleum takes 15 minutes, 22 minutes to Site of Sendai Castle.

### Fare

Loople Sendai 法门进 回然影 WEBSIT

http://loople-sendai.jp/en/

One ride: Adults/260, children/130. You can also use the One-day Loople Sendai Pass, One-day Pass for Loople Sendai and Subway, Sendai Marugoto Pass, SENDAI AREA PASS, senior's card and Fureai boarding pass.

### The main stops on the route

sendai Station ▶ Zuihoden Mausoleum ▶ Site of Sendai Castle ▶ Jozenji-dori Ave / Sendai City Hall ▶ Sendai Station You can get on and off at other stops on the route. The bus will make a circuit of the route and the final stop will be in front of Sendai station so you cannot stay on the bus and must alight at the Sendai Station stop.

\*During the day the bus operates between 9:00 to 16:00(until 17:00 between the 1st and 4th of August and from the 6th to the 18th of August) departing Service Timetable (Only main stons shown)

		And A state														
	1st BUS	2nd BUS	3rd BUS	4th BUS	5th BUS	6th BUS	7th BUS	8th BUS	9th BUS	10th BUS	11th BUS	12th BUS	13th BUS	14th BUS	15th BUS	16th BUS
Departing from Sendai Station	17:15	17:30	17:45	18:00	18:15	18:30	18:45	19:00	19:15	19:30	19:45	20:00	20:15	20:30	20:45	21:00
Departing from Zuihoden Mausoleum	17:30	17:45	18:00	18:15	18:30	18:45	19:00	19:15	19:30	19:45	20:00	20:15	20:30	20:45	21:00	21:15
Departing from Site of Sendai Castle	17:37	17:52	18:07	18:22	18:37	18:52	19:07	19:22	19:37	19:52	20:07	20:22	20:37	20:52	21:07	21:22
Arriving at Sendai Station	18:10	18:25	18:40	18:55	19:10	19:25	19:40	19:55	20:10	20:25	20:40	20:55	21:10	21:25	21:40	21:55

